15A01 EX-Katalog (ATEX) / EX catalogue (ATEX)
Axialventilatoren
Baureihe FB
Ex-Ausführung
Lieferumfang
Axial fans
Design FB Ex
EX-Design

Zubehör
siehe unter Kapitel Zubehör
Erforderliche Bestellangaben
Artikel-Nr., Typ
Auf Anfrage gegen Mehrpreis
• von 400 V abweichende Netz-
spannung
Standard version
Ex design
increased safety „e“ II 2 G c IIB, T3
or T4, speed controllable by voltage
reduction.
Voltage
3~ single-speed 230 / 400 V ± 10%
∆/Y
3~	two-speed	400	V	±	10%	∆/Y
Frequency
50 Hz
Insulation class
F
Protection
IP44
Motor protection
PTC thermistors only in connection
with	a	PTC	relay	e.g.	U-EK	230	E
see Technical description Ex-fans
and Accessories
Electrical connection
cable design length 65 cm
terminal box 8118/122-099 see ac-
cessories , only separately available
Fan design
W	=	with	motor	suspension	with	inte-
grated guard grille for installation
in	wall	mounting	frames
E	=	with	motor	suspension	with	inte
grated	guard	grille	and	wall
mounting frames
D	=	with	motor	suspension	with	inte-
grated guard grille for installation
in  full bell mouth.
Direction of air flow
design W/E/D = „A“
see Technical description in cata-
logue A01 and dimension sheets
Paint finish
RAL 9005 (black)
Accessories
see section Accessories
Necessary order data
article no., type
On request, for an extra charge
• mains voltage deviating from 400V
Bauform W / Design W
Typ / type FB_ _ _ - _ DW.4Y. _ _
Bauform E / Design E
Typ / type FB_ _ _ - _ DE.4Y. _ _
Bauform D / Design D
Typ / type FB_ _ _ - _ DD.4Y. _ _
A01 EX-Katalog (ATEX) / EX catalogue (ATEX)16
Ventilatorkennlinie gemessen mit Ex-Düse mit Berührschutz in Bauform E nach DIN 24163 Teil 2 (ISO 5801)
Fan characteristic curve based on Ex nozzle with guard grille in design E according to DIN 24163 Part 2 (ISO 5801)
Axialventilator
Axial fan
Bauformen
Designs
Leistungsdaten
Performance data
A A
FB035-4DW.4Y.A4P
131 216
FB035-4DE.4Y.A4P
131 077